

# ROCKDALE COUNTY

ITB# 22-11: Dumpster Services for Rockdale County Facilities

05/12/22 BID OPENING 2:00 P.M.



## BID TABULATION SHEET FOR: Pratt Recycling, Inc. (Page 1)

Number	Location	Type	Qty	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price	Number	Location	Type	Qty	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price
1	Fire Station 1 - 1831 Conyers Station Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	20	Health Dept./ JP Carr Complex - 958 Taylor St.	Dumpster	2	\$104.70	\$209.40
2	Fire Station 2 - 778 Bell Rd. SE	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	21	Johnson Park - 1781 Ebenezer Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70
3	Fire Station 3 - 2450 Old Salem Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	22	Johnson Park - 1781 Ebenezer Rd.	Cart	25	\$29.90	\$747.50
4	Fire Station 4 - 3601 Union Church Rd.	Cart	2	\$29.90	\$59.80	23	Legion Fields Park - 1260 South Main St.	Cart	40	\$29.90	\$1,196.00
5	Fire Station 5 - 2100 Hightower Trail	Cart	2	\$29.90	\$59.80	24	Technology Services / Water Dept. - 1329 Portman Dr.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70
6	Fire Station 6 - 2681 Hurst Rd.	Cart	2	\$29.90	\$59.80	25	Pine Log Park Pavilion - 1520 Highway 138 SW	Cart	25	\$29.90	\$747.50
7	Fire Station 7 - 1496 Rockbridge Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	26	Richardson Park - 3779 Union Church	Cart	2	\$29.90	\$59.80
8	Fire Station 8 - 1164 Scott St.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	27	Rockdale County Election / Extension Offices - Wet Ave.	Dumpster	2	\$104.70	\$209.40
9	Fire Station 9 - 2009 Walker Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	28	Lorraine Park / Maintenance Dept. - 3446 Hwy 138	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70
10	Fire Storage 4088 - Troupe Smith Rd.	Cart	2	\$29.90	\$59.80	29	Courthouse - 922 Court St.	Dumpster	2	\$104.70	\$209.40
11	Fire Training Annex - 2120 Iris Drive	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	30	Senior Center - 1240 Dogwood Dr.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70
12	EOC (911) - 2120 Farmer Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	31	South Park - 3909 East Fairview rd.	Cart	4	\$29.90	\$119.60
13	Animal Control - 1506 Rockbridge Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	32	Tax Assessors / Talent Management - 981 Milstead Ave.	Dumpster	2	\$104.70	\$209.40
14	Black Shoals Park - 3001 Black Shoals Rd.	Cart	11	\$29.90	\$328.90	33	Tennis Center - 1370 Parker Rd.	Cart	12	\$29.90	\$358.80
15	CE Steele Building - 1040 Oakland Ave.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	34	Wheeler Park - 1350 Parker Rd.	Cart	15	\$29.90	\$448.50
16	Costley Mill Park - 2455 Costley Mill Rd. NE	Dumpster	2	\$104.70	\$209.40	35	Water Maintenance - 2420 Tatum Rd.	Dumpster	2	\$104.70	\$209.40
17	Earl O'Neal Park - Old Covington Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70	36	RWR Customer Service Building	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70
18	Earl O'Neal Park - 2711 Old Covington Rd.	Cart	25	\$29.90	\$747.50	37	Water Treatment Plant - 3090 Gees Mill Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70
19	Earl O'Neal Park - 2730 Old Covington Rd.	Cart	50	\$29.90	\$1,495.00	38	StormWater Maintenance Building - 2420 Tatum Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$104.70	\$104.70

*Meagan Porch*

Meagan Porch

5/12/22

Date

**ROCKDALE COUNTY**

ITB# 22-11: Dumpster Services for Rockdale County Facilities

05/12/22 BID OPENING 2:00 P.M.



**BID TABULATION SHEET FOR: Pratt Recycling, Inc. (Page 2)**

Number	Location	Type	Times Per Week	Size	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price	Number	Location	Type	Times Per Week	Size	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price
39	Subtotal	30 Dumpsters	1	8 Yard Dumpster		\$3,141.00	45	Sheriff Office - 911 Chambers Dr.	5 Dumpsters	5	8 Yard	\$104.70	\$2,617.50
40	Subtotal	217 Carts	1	95 Gallon Cart		\$6,488.30	46	Sheriffs Office - 2135 Sigman Rd.	5 Dumpsters	5	8 Yard	\$104.70	\$2,617.50
41	Admin / BOC - 958 Millstead Ave.	2 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard	\$104.70	\$418.80	47	Subtotal	10 Dumpsters	5	8 Yard Dumpster		\$5,235.00
42	DUI Court Lab - 1147 West Ave.	2 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard	\$104.70	\$418.80							
43	Public Works - 2570 Old Covington Hwy.	4 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard	\$104.70	\$837.60	48	Extra 8 Yard Dumpster Cost (Haul Once Per Week)	Dumpster	1	8 Yard	\$104.70	\$104.70
44	Subtotal	8 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard Dumpster	\$104.70	\$1,675.20	49	Extra 95 Gallon Cart Cost (Haul Once Per Week)	Cart	1	95 Gallon	\$29.90	\$29.90

*Meagan Porch*

Meagan Porch

5/12/22

Date

# ROCKDALE COUNTY

ITB# 22-11: Dumpster Services for Rockdale County Facilities

05/12/22 BID OPENING 2:00 P.M.



## BID TABULATION SHEET FOR: Georgia Waste Systems, LLC dba Waste Management (Page 1)

Number	Location	Type	Qty	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price	Number	Location	Type	Qty	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price
1	Fire Station 1 - 1831 Convers Station Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	20	Health Dept./ JP Carr Complex - 958 Taylor St.	Dumpster	2	\$155.40	\$310.80
2	Fire Station 2 - 778 Bell Rd. SE	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	21	Johnson Park - 1781 Ebenezer Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40
3	Fire Station 3 - 2450 Old Salem Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	22	Johnson Park - 1781 Ebenezer Rd.	Cart	25	\$29.50	\$737.50
4	Fire Station 4 - 3601 Union Church Rd.	Cart	2	\$29.50	\$59.00	23	Legion Fields Park - 1260 South Main St.	Cart	40	\$29.50	\$1,180.00
5	Fire Station 5 - 2100 Hightower Trail	Cart	2	\$29.50	\$59.00	24	Technology Services / Water Dept. - 1329 Portman Dr.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40
6	Fire Station 6 - 2681 Hurst Rd.	Cart	2	\$29.50	\$59.00	25	Pine Log Park Pavilion - 1520 Highway 138 SW	Cart	25	\$29.50	\$737.50
7	Fire Station 7 - 1496 Rockbridge Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	26	Richardson Park - 3779 Union Church	Cart	2	\$29.50	\$59.00
8	Fire Station 8 - 1164 Scott St.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	27	Rockdale County Election / Extension Offices - Wet Ave.	Dumpster	2	\$155.40	\$310.80
9	Fire Station 9 - 2009 Walker Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	28	Lorraine Park / Maintenance Dept. - 3446 Hwy 138	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40
10	Fire Storage 4088 - Troupe Smith Rd.	Cart	2	\$29.50	\$59.00	29	Courthouse - 922 Court St.	Dumpster	2	\$155.40	\$310.80
11	Fire Training Annex - 2120 Iris Drive	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	30	Senior Center - 1240 Dogwood Dr.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40
12	EOC (911) - 2120 Farmer Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	31	South Park - 3909 East Fairview rd.	Cart	4	\$29.50	\$118.00
13	Animal Control - 1508 Rockbridge Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	32	Tax Assessors / Talent Management - 981 Milslead Ave.	Dumpster	2	\$155.40	\$310.80
14	Black Shoals Park - 3001 Black Shoals Rd.	Cart	11	\$29.50	\$324.50	33	Tennis Center - 1370 Parker Rd.	Cart	12	\$29.50	\$354.00
15	CE Steele Building - 1040 Oakland Ave.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	34	Wheeler Park - 1350 Parker Rd.	Cart	15	\$29.50	\$442.50
16	Costley Mill Park - 2455 Costley Mill Rd. NE	Dumpster	2	\$155.40	\$310.80	35	Water Maintenance - 2420 Tatum Rd.	Dumpster	2	\$155.40	\$310.80
17	Earl O'Neal Park - Old Covington Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40	36	RWR Customer Service Building	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40
18	Earl O'Neal Park - 2711 Old Covington Rd.	Cart	25	\$29.50	\$737.50	37	Water Treatment Plant - 3090 Gees Mill Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40
19	Earl O'Neal Park - 2730 Old Covington Rd.	Cart	50	\$29.50	\$1,475.00	38	StormWater Maintenance Building - 2420 Tatum Rd.	Dumpster	1	\$155.40	\$155.40

*Meagan Porch*

Meagan Porch

5/12/22

Date



**BID TABULATION SHEET FOR: Georgia Waste Systems, LLC dba Waste Management (Page 2)**

Number	Location	Type	Times Per Week	Size	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price	Number	Location	Type	Times Per Week	Size	Monthly Price	Annual Total Price
39	Subtotal	30 Dumpsters	1	8 Yard Dumpster	\$155.40	\$4,662.00	45	Sheriff Office - 911 Chambers Dr.	5 Dumpsters	5	8 Yard	\$702.10	\$3,510.50
40	Subtotal	217 Carts	1	95 Gallon Cart	\$29.50	\$6,401.50	46	Sheriffs Office - 2135 Sigman Rd.	5 Dumpsters	5	8 Yard	\$702.10	\$3,510.50
41	Admin / BOC - 956 Minstead Ave.	2 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard	\$278.90	\$557.80	47	Subtotal	10 Dumpsters	5	8 Yard Dumpster	\$702.10	\$7,021.00
42	DUI Court Lab - 1147 West Ave.	2 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard	\$278.90	\$557.80							
43	Public Works - 2570 Old Covington Hwy.	4 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard	\$278.90	\$1,115.60	48	Extra 8 Yard Dumpster Cost (Haul Once Per Week)	Dumpster	1	8 Yard	\$75.00	\$75.00
44	Subtotal	8 Dumpsters	2	8 Yard Dumpster	\$278.90	\$2,231.20	49	Extra 95 Gallon Cart Cost (Haul Once Per Week)	Cart	1	95 Gallon	\$37.00	\$37.00

*Meagan Porch*

Meagan Porch

*\$-12-20*

Date